Onsite
interview

GF Securities, BNB Wealth
Management, Dehui Investment,
CPIC AMC (5 person-times)

19 June 1, 2023 2023 Capital Market
Forum of CITIC
Securities

Onsite
interview

CITIC Securities, Changjiang Pension,
Double-safeguard Asset, GS Capital,
Springs Capital (6 person-times)

20 June 12, 2023 Investigations and
surveys by investors/
analysts

Onsite
interview

UBS Securities, Guotai Junan, Shenwan
Hongyuan (5 person-times)

21 June 14, 2023 Investigations and
surveys by investors/
analysts

Onsite
interview

Hua Chuang Securities (5 person-times)

22 June 15, 2023 Investigations and
surveys by investors/
analysts

Onsite
interview

GF Securities (4 person-times)

23 June 16, 2023 Investigations and
surveys by investors/
analysts

Onsite
interview

Pacific Securities (1 person-time)

131

CHANGES IN SHARES AND SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Statement of changes in shares

1. Statement of changes in shares

Unit: Shares

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) of the change After the change

Number

Percentage

(%)

New

shares

issued

Bonus

shares

Shares

converted

from

reserves Others Subtotal Number

Percentage

(%)

I. Shares subject to selling restrictions 44,427,027 0.49 – – – -14,222,943 -14,222,943 30,204,084 0.33

1. Shares held by the state – – – – – – – – –

2.  Shares held by state-owned legal

persons – – – – – – – – –

3.  Shares held by other domestic

investors 44,427,027 0.49 – – – -14,222,943 -14,222,943 30,204,084 0.33

Including:  Shares held by domestic non

– state-owned legal persons – – – – – – – – –

   Shares held by domestic

natural persons 44,427,027 0.49 – – – -14,222,943 -14,222,943 30,204,084 0.33

4. Shares held by foreign investors – – – – – – – – –

Including:  Shares held by overseas

legal persons – – – – – – – – –

   Shares held by overseas

natural persons – – – – – – – – –

II.  Tradable shares not subject to

selling restrictions 9,031,162,000 99.51 – – – 14,222,943 14,222,943 9,045,384,943 99.67

1. Ordinary shares in RMB 7,312,116,320 80.57 – – – 14,222,943 14,222,943 7,326,339,263 80.73

2. Domestic listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – –

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 1,719,045,680 18.94 – – – – – 1,719,045,680 18.94

4. Others – – – – – – – – –

III. Total shares 9,075,589,027 100.00 – – – – – 9,075,589,027 100.00

132

2. Information on changes in shares

In April 2023, the conditions for lifting the selling restrictions of the first lock-
up period for the first grant under the Restricted Share Incentive Plan of A Shares
of the Company have been fulfilled. A total of 14,222,943 restricted Shares were
unlocked and became tradable shares not subject to selling restrictions.

(II) Changes in shares subject to selling restrictions

Unit: Shares

Name of
shareholder

Number of
shares subject

to selling
restrictions

at the beginning
of the period

Number of
shares released

from selling
restrictions

[…]

Net (decrease) / increase in profit for the period (2,161) 755
(Decrease) / increase in profit for the period attributable to:
  Shareholders of the Company (2,161) 755
  Non-controlling interests - -
 (2,161) 755

HUATAI SECURITIES CO., LTD.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

- 16 -

3. Principal accounting policies - continued

Application of new IFRSs and amendments to IFRSs - continued

3.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies on application of Amendments to IAS 12
Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction - continued

3.1.2 Transition and summary of effects - continued

The effects of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of amendments to IAS
12 Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction on the
condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at the end of the immediately
preceding financial year, i.e. 31 December 2022, are as follows:

As at 31

December 2022 Adjustments
As at 31

December 2022
 (Originally stated)  (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 596,499 3,974 600,473
Deferred tax liabilities 2,203,855 (3,927) 2,199,928
Total effects on net assets (1,607,356) 7,901 (1,599,455)

As at 31

December 2022 Adjustments
As at 31

December 2022
 (Originally stated)  (Restated)

Reserves 100,090,636 2,115 100,092,751
Retained profits 37,923,300 5,786 37,929,086
Total effects on equity 138,013,936 7,901 138,021,837

The effect of the changes in accounting policy as a result of application of amendments to IAS
12 Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction on the
condensed consolidated statement of financial position as at the beginning of the comparative
period, i.e. 1 January 2022, is as follows:

As at 1

January 2022 Adjustments
As at 1

January 2022
 (Originally stated)  (Restated)

Deferred tax assets 654,651 6,689 661,340
Deferred tax liabilities 2,619,161 79 2,619,240
Total effects on net assets (1,964,510) 6,610 (1,957,900)

HUATAI SECURITIES CO., LTD.

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

- 17 -

3. Principal accounting policies - continued

Application of new IFRSs and amendments to IFRSs - continued

3.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies on application of Amendments to IAS 12
Deferred Tax related to Assets and Liabilities arising from a Single Transaction - continued

3.1.2 Transition and summary of effects - continued

As at 1

January 2022 Adjustments
As at 1

January 2022
 (Originally stated)  (Restated)

Reserves 95,021,503  1,912  95,023,415
Retained profits 35,559,779  4,698  35,564,477
Total effects on equity 130,581,282 6,610 130,587,892

Except as described above, the application of the new IFRSs and amendments to IFRSs in the
current interim period has had no material impact on the Group's consolidated financial positions
and performance for the current and prior periods and/or on the disclosures set out in these
condensed consolidated financial statements.

The condensed consolidated financial statements do not include all the information required for
a full set of financial statements prepared in accordance with IFRSs. However, selected
explanatory notes are included to explain events and transactions that are significant to an